AGENDA KOUTS TOWN COUNCIL MEETING APRIL 14, 2025 6:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF UTILITY MEETING MINUTES-MARCH 10

APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR MEETING MINUTES-MARCH 10

APPROVAL OF SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES-MARCH 17

APPROVAL OF CLAIMS-MARCH 11 -APRIL 14

DEPARTMENTAL/CONTRACTUAL REPORTS

- *CLERK TREASURER
- *ATTORNEY
- *PARK
- *POLICE
- *PLAN COMMISSION
- *BUILDING INSPECTOR
- *STORM WATER MANAGEMENT
- *ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
- *FIRE DEPARTMENT

NEW BUSINESS

*ORDINANCE 2025-7 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A POLICY FOR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS (EFT), AUTOMATIC CLEARING HOUSE (ACH) AND ONLINE BANKING FOR THE TOWN OF KOUTS, INDIANA

*RESOLUTION 2025-5 A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KOUTS, INDIANA, OPPOSING LEGISLATION REGARDING SIGNIFICANT CUTS TO MUNICIPAL PROPERTY TAX REVENUES BEING CONSIDERED DURING THE 2025 LEGISTATIVE SESSION

*RESOLUTION NO. 2025-6 A RESOLUTION RE-ESTABLISHING A CUMULATIVE FIRE FUND UNDER INDIANA CODE 36-8-14 et seg.

*RESOLUTION NO. 2025-7 A RESOLUTION RE-ESTABLISHING A CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT FUND UNDER INDIANA CODE 36-9-15.5 et seq.

*RESOLUTION 2025-8 A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER FUNDS OF A DORMANT FUND BALANCE AND DISSOLVE THE DORMANT FUND

*RESOLUTION 2025-9 A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A SINKING FUND AND REPAIR & REPLACEMENT FUND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BOND ORDINANCE

*ANY OTHER MATTERS THAT COME BEFORE THE COUNCIL

ADJOURNMENT